TOP 50 GPO SUPPLIERS LIST FOR FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR 2009

Rank Company
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NPC, Inc.

RR Donnelley

Monarch Litho

Gateway Press
Sourcelink

Cenveo

Freedom Graphic Systems
PA Hutchison

Enterprise Group
McDonald & Eudy Printers
Intelligencer Printing

Gray Graphics Corp.

Tabs Direct

V.G. Reed & Sons
Williamson Printing
Quintessential Color Group
Schmitz Press

Data Integrators
Digital-Ink

Colonial Press Int'l.

Fry Communications
United Book Press
Pearson Custom Publishing
Standard Register
Consolidated Graphics
Alcom Printing Group
Universal Printing
Envision

Trend Offset Printing
Printwell Acquisitions
District Creative Printing
Signature Graphics
Crabar Business Systems
West Shore Printing
Coastal Mailing

Balmar Printing
Worldcolor

Precision Printing

Goodway Graphics of Virginia

V.N. Products

Sir Speedy

EU Services
OPSEC

Printing Resources
American Multimedia
BKR Printing
Thunderbird Press
Litho Press
Bosworth Printing

Banknote Corporation of America

The list is compiled from data assembled by Government Print Management from its exclusive databases

Location
Claysburg, PA
Chicago, IL
Montebello, CA
Louisville, KY
Miamisburg, OH
Stamford, CT
Milton, WI

Mayfield, PA
Discovery Bay, CA
Temple Hills, MD
Lancaster, PA
Capitol Heights, MD
Stafford, TX
Louisville, KY
Dallas, TX

Upper Marlboro, MD
Sparks, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Wormleysburg, PA
Miami, FL
Mechanicsburg, PA
Baltimore, MD
Boston, MA
Dayton, OH
Houston, TX
Harleysville, PA
DeSoto, TX
Wichita, KS

Los Alamitos, CA
Taylor, Ml

Upper Marlboro, MD
Portland, OR
Dayton, OH
Mechanicsburg, PA
Salinas, CA
Gaithersburg, MD
New York, NY
Moberly, MO
Springfield, VA
Foot Hill Ranch, CA
Mission Viejo, CA
Rockville, MD
Lancaster, PA
Cleveland, OH
Burlington, NC
Salt Lake City, UT
Titusville, FL

San Antonio, TX
Stoughton, MA
New York, NY

Winnings
$29,350,919
$26,992,748
$19,487,895
$17,458,748
$16,009,935
$11,028,770

$8,601,109
$8,558,419
$8,045,641
$7,839,128
$6,934,061
$6,029,267
$5,835,780
$5,790,286
$5,095,238
$4,969,788
$3,769,510
$3,519,315
$3,461,580
$3,379,454
$3,337,092
$3,272,924
$3,098,388
$3,095,052
$3,052,886
$2,992,232
$2,876,693
$2,839,604
$2,616,154
$2,588,921
$2,464,576
$2,367,679
$2,358,342
$2,310,465
$2,217,565
$2,104,391
$2,054,776
$2,021,942
$2,000,198
$1,915,223
$1,907,062
$1,896,569
$1,894,888
$1,841,342
$1,836,569
$1,765,184
$1,757,400
$1,701,644
$1,701,293
$1,622,753

and encompasses activity beginning October 1, 2008, and ending September 30, 2009.
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