TOP 50 GPO SUPPLIERS LIST FOR FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR 2009

Rank	Company	Location	Winnings	Last Year
1	NPC, Inc.	Claysburg, PA	\$29,350,919	2
2	RR Donnelley	Chicago, IL	\$26,992,748	3
3	Monarch Litho	Montebello, CA	\$19,487,895	1
4	Gateway Press	Louisville, KY	\$17,458,748	4
5	Sourcelink	Miamisburg, OH	\$16,009,935	5
6	Cenveo	Stamford, CT	\$11,028,770	6
7	Freedom Graphic Systems	Milton, WI	\$8,601,109	
8	PA Hutchison	Mayfield, PA	\$8,558,419	15
9	Enterprise Group	Discovery Bay, CA	\$8,045,641	14
10	McDonald & Eudy Printers	Temple Hills, MD	\$7,839,128	9
11	Intelligencer Printing	Lancaster, PA	\$6,934,061	10
12	Gray Graphics Corp.	Capitol Heights, MD	\$6,029,267	13
13	Tabs Direct	Stafford, TX	\$5,835,780	
14	V.G. Reed & Sons	Louisville, KY	\$5,790,286	
15	Williamson Printing	Dallas, TX	\$5,095,238	
16	Quintessential Color Group	Upper Marlboro, MD	\$4,969,788	11
17	Schmitz Press	Sparks, MD	\$3,769,510	27
18	Data Integrators	Woodbridge, VA	\$3,519,315	46
19	Digital-Ink	Wormleysburg, PA	\$3,461,580	19
20	Colonial Press Int'l.	Miami, FL	\$3,379,454	21
21	Fry Communications	Mechanicsburg, PA	\$3,337,092	12
22	United Book Press	Baltimore, MD	\$3,272,924	25
23	Pearson Custom Publishing	Boston, MA	\$3,098,388	16
24	Standard Register	Dayton, OH	\$3,095,052	28
25	Consolidated Graphics	Houston, TX	\$3,052,886	24
26	Alcom Printing Group	Harleysville, PA	\$2,992,232	22
27	Universal Printing	DeSoto, TX	\$2,876,693	23
28	Envision	Wichita, KS	\$2,839,604	47
29	Trend Offset Printing	Los Alamitos, CA	\$2,616,154	
30	Printwell Acquisitions	Taylor, MI	\$2,588,921	32
31	District Creative Printing	Upper Marlboro, MD	\$2,464,576	40
32	Signature Graphics	Portland, OR	\$2,367,679	8
33	Crabar Business Systems	Dayton, OH	\$2,358,342	39
34	West Shore Printing	Mechanicsburg, PA	\$2,310,465	29
35	Coastal Mailing	Salinas, CA	\$2,217,565	36
36	Balmar Printing	Gaithersburg, MD	\$2,104,391	49
37	Worldcolor	New York, NY	\$2,054,776	
38	Precision Printing	Moberly, MO	\$2,021,942	41
39	Goodway Graphics of Virginia	Springfield, VA	\$2,000,198	37
40	V.N. Products	Foot Hill Ranch, CA	\$1,915,223	18
41	Sir Speedy	Mission Viejo, CA	\$1,907,062	42
42	EU Services	Rockville, MD	\$1,896,569	
43	OPSEC	Lancaster, PA	\$1,894,888	
44	Printing Resources	Cleveland, OH	\$1,841,342	
45 46	American Multimedia	Burlington, NC	\$1,836,569 \$1,765,184	 20
46	BKR Printing	Salt Lake City, UT	\$1,765,184	30
47 40	Thunderbird Press	Titusville, FL	\$1,757,400	
48 40	Litho Press	San Antonio, TX	\$1,701,644	42
49 50	Bosworth Printing	Stoughton, MA	\$1,701,293	43
50	Banknote Corporation of America	New York, NY	\$1,622,753	31

The list is compiled from data assembled by Government Print Management from its exclusive databases and encompasses activity beginning October 1, 2008, and ending September 30, 2009.